Saginaw County

2026 Saginaw County February Special Election

Summary Results Report

February 03, 2026
Statistics

TOTAL
Votes Cast 17,140
Ballots Cast 17,414
Voter Registration 93,971

Voter Turnout 18.53 %

State Senator 35th District (DEM)
Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 41 of 41

AV Counting

Boards

Early Voting

Election Day

Brandell Adams (Democrat) 325 70
Martin L. Blank (Democrat) 484 92
Chedrick Greene (Democrat) 5,912 1,564
William Morrone (Democrat) 174 20
Pamela Pugh (Democrat) 3,973 1,272
Serenity Hope Salak (Democrat) 262 60
Write-in (Democrat) 13 3
Total Votes Cast 11,143 3,081
Overvotes 42 2
Undervotes 0 0

Total Ballots Cast 17,414 5,690

248
386
4,202
152
2,485
202
10

7,685

40

11,232

492

2026 Saginaw County February Special Election 1

Last Updated: 02/12/2026 17:47:34



Saginaw County

2026 Saginaw County February Special Election

February 03, 2026

State Senator 35th District (REP)

Vote for 1

Summary Results Report

Precincts Reported 41 of 41

Election Day

AV Counting
Boards

Early Voting

Jason Tunney (Republican)
Chadwick Twillman (Republican)
Christian Velasquez (Republican)
Andrew Carlos Wendt (Republican)
Write-in (Republican)

Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Total Ballots Cast

3,897
207
1,702
184

5,997
24

17,414

1,686
80
788
44

2,599

5,690

2,132
126
886
133

3,283
22

11,232

492

2026 Saginaw County February Special Election

Last Updated: 02/12/2026 17:47:34



