

Statistics

	TOTAL
Votes Cast	17,140
Ballots Cast	17,414
Voter Registration	93,971
Voter Turnout	18.53 %

State Senator 35th District (DEM)

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 41 of 41

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Brandell Adams (Democrat)	325	70	248	7
Martin L. Blank (Democrat)	484	92	386	6
Chedrick Greene (Democrat)	5,912	1,564	4,202	146
William Morrone (Democrat)	174	20	152	2
Pamela Pugh (Democrat)	3,973	1,272	2,485	216
Serenity Hope Salak (Democrat)	262	60	202	0
Write-in (Democrat)	13	3	10	0
Total Votes Cast	11,143	3,081	7,685	377
Overvotes	42	2	40	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Total Ballots Cast	17,414	5,690	11,232	492

State Senator 35th District (REP)

Vote for 1

Precincts Reported 41 of 41

	TOTAL	Election Day	AV Counting Boards	Early Voting
Jason Tunney (Republican)	3,897	1,686	2,132	79
Chadwick Twillman (Republican)	207	80	126	1
Christian Velasquez (Republican)	1,702	788	886	28
Andrew Carlos Wendt (Republican)	184	44	133	7
Write-in (Republican)	7	1	6	0
Total Votes Cast	5,997	2,599	3,283	115
Overvotes	24	2	22	0
Undervotes	0	0	0	0
Total Ballots Cast	17,414	5,690	11,232	492